Liverpool Hope University Degree Outcome Statement 2021/22

Degree Outcomes by Student Characteristics

Final Degree Classifications (Undergraduate) 2016 - 2021
All Liverpool Hope

2016/7 2017/8 2018/9 2019/0 202011
FIRST 18.3% 19.2% 20.7% 29.2% 31.4%
UPPER SECOND 47.5% 48.4% 50.8% 48.0% 47.7%
LOWER SECOND 29.2% 29.1% 25.1% 21.3% 19.0%
THIRD 4.9% 3.2% 3.2% 1.5% 2.0%
PASS DEGREE 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.1%

Liverpool Hope Data Analytics Team



Liverpool Hope University Degree Outcome Statement 2021/22

Degree Outcomes by Student Characteristics

Final Degree Classifications (Undergraduate) 2016 - 2021

Studying at Hope Campuses

2016/7 2017/ 2018/9 2019/0 202011
FIRST 17.8% 19.0% 19.9% 29.1% 31.3%
UPPER SECOND 48.5% 48.9% 52.0% 48.2% 48.2%
LOWER SECOND 28.6% 28.5% 25.1% 21.1% 18.5%
THIRD 4.9% 3.4% 2.8% 1.5% 1.9%
PASS DEGREE 0-2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.1%

Studying at Partner Colleges

2016/7 2017/8 2018/9 2019/0 2020/1
FIRST 21.8% 21.0% 29.3% 30.1% 32.1%
UPPER SECOND 39.8% 42.9% 38.4% 46.6% 40.5%
LOWER SECOND 33.1% 34.5% 25.3% 22.3% 25.0%
THIRD 5.3% 1.7% 7.1% 1.0% 2.4%

Liverpool Hope Data Analytics Team



Liverpool Hope University Degree Outcome Statement 2021/22

Degree Outcomes by Student Characteristics

Final Degree Classifications (Undergraduate) 2016 - 2021 by School or Department

Studying at Hope Campuses

BUSINESS SCHOOL

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE

DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY

SCHOOL OF CREATIVE & PERFORMING ARTS

Liverpool Hope Data Analytics Team

FIRST

UPPER SECOND

LOWER SECOND

THIRD

PASS DEGREE

FIRST

UPPER SECOND

LOWER SECOND

THIRD

PASS DEGREE

FIRST

UPPER SECOND

LOWER SECOND

THIRD

FIRST

UPPER SECOND

LOWER SECOND

THIRD

2016/7

11.6%

44.9%

27.5%

14.5%

1.4%

17.6%

45.1%

33.3%

2.0%

2.0%

22.8%

44.6%

26.1%

6.5%

19.3%

54.1%

25.2%

1.5%

2017/8

21.4%

46.4%

27.4%

4.8%

20.0%

46.0%

26.0%

8.0%

21.7%

51.3%

24.3%

2.6%

18.7%

51.2%

28.3%

1.8%

2018/9

23.1%

43.6%

28.2%

3.8%

1.3%

18.4%

50.0%

23.7%

7.9%

19.6%

52.6%

25.8%

2.1%

31.3%

51.1%

16.8%

0.8%

2019/0

35.5%

43.5%

19.4%

1.6%

32.6%

46.5%

20.9%

30.0%

47.1%

21.4%

1.4%

31.3%

53.6%

15.2%

2020/1

37.1%

39.0%

19.0%

4.8%

45.7%

37.1%

14.3%

2.9%

27.2%

46.6%

25.2%

1.0%

36.6%

47.2%

15.5%

0.7%



Liverpool Hope University Degree Outcome Statement 2021/22

Degree Outcomes by Student Characteristics

Studying at Hope Campuses

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL OF HEALTH AND SPORT SCIENCES

SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES

SCHOOL OF LAW AND CRIMINOLOGY

SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS, COMPUTER SCIENCE AND
ENGINEERING

Liverpool Hope Data Analytics Team

FIRST

UPPER SECOND

LOWER SECOND

THIRD

PASS DEGREE

FIRST

UPPER SECOND

LOWER SECOND

THIRD

FIRST

UPPER SECOND

LOWER SECOND

THIRD

FIRST

UPPER SECOND

LOWER SECOND

THIRD

FIRST

UPPER SECOND

LOWER SECOND

THIRD

2016/7

19.3%

50.8%

25.7%

4.0%

0.3%

17.8%

43.2%

33.9%

5.1%

16.0%

51.0%

27.8%

5.2%

8.6%

45.7%

42.0%

3.7%

33.3%

48.6%

16.7%

1.4%

2017/8

16.3%

53.9%

26.9%

2.9%

13.9%

45.2%

34.8%

6.1%

14.5%

52.9%

29.1%

3.5%

18.7%

37.3%

37.3%

6.7%

38.6%

45.6%

15.8%

2018/9

16.9%

60.6%

20.2%

2.0%

0.3%

20.5%

41.0%

32.5%

6.0%

15.9%

54.7%

26.6%

2.8%

12.0%

48.2%

36.1%

3.6%

44.2%

41.9%

14.0%

2019/0

29.7%

51.4%

17.6%

1.0%

0.3%

23.2%

41.1%

32.1%

3.6%

21.6%

53.4%

23.6%

1.4%

16.9%

50.6%

28.6%

3.9%

61.8%

29.1%

5.5%

3.6%

2020/1

33.5%

46.4%

16.7%

3.3%

22.2%

39.5%

35.8%

2.5%

16.7%

66.7%

15.5%

1.1%

18.2%

62.5%

19.3%

69.1%

23.5%

4.9%

2.5%



Liverpool Hope University Degree Outcome Statement 2021/22

Degree Outcomes by Student Characteristics

Studying at Hope Campuses

2016/7 2017/8 2018/9 2019/0 202011
FIRST 18.4% 20.9% 15.0% 22.6% 22.8%
UPPER SECOND 47.5% 47.8% 47.3% 47.3% 54.0%
SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCE LOWER SECOND 29.9% 28.4% 34.5% 27.4% 20.3%
THIRD 3.7% 2.2% 2.7% 2.2% 3.0%
PASS DEGREE 0.4% 0.7% 0.4% 0.5%

Liverpool Hope Data Analytics Team



Liverpool Hope University Degree Outcome Statement 2021/22

Degree Outcomes by Student Characteristics

Studying at Partner Colleges

BUSINESS SCHOOL

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION

SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES

SCHOOL OF LAW AND CRIMINOLOGY

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCE

Liverpool Hope Data Analytics Team

FIRST

UPPER SECOND

LOWER SECOND

FIRST

UPPER SECOND

LOWER SECOND

THIRD

FIRST

UPPER SECOND

LOWER SECOND

THIRD

UPPER SECOND

LOWER SECOND

THIRD

FIRST

UPPER SECOND

LOWER SECOND

THIRD

2016/7

36.8%

42.1%

21.1%

20.4%

40.8%

33.7%

5.1%

20.0%

40.0%

40.0%

16.7%

50.0%

33.3%

26.4%

45.3%

26.4%

1.9%

2017/8

85.7%

14.3%

22.9%

40.4%

35.8%

0.9%

18.8%

43.8%

31.3%

6.3%

26.0%

34.0%

40.0%

2018/9

62.5%

12.5%

25.0%

25.6%

41.1%

25.6%

7.8%

55.6%

11.1%

33.3%

22.6%

41.5%

24.5%

11.3%

2019/0

50.0%

50.0%

33.3%

46.2%

19.4%

1.1%

22.2%

33.3%

44.4%

24.5%

49.0%

24.5%

2.0%

2020/1

12.5%

50.0%

37.5%

34.2%

39.5%

23.7%

2.6%

75.0%

25.0%

36.6%

43.9%

17.1%

2.4%



	Degree Class Summary
	Degree Class by Campus
	Studying at Hope Campuses
	Studying at Partner Colleges

	Degree Class by Dept and Campus
	Studying at Hope Campuses
	Studying at Partner Colleges


