Degree Outcomes by Student Characteristics

Final Degree Classifications (Undergraduate) 2016 - 2021 All Liverpool Hope

	2016/7	2017/8	2018/9	2019/0	2020/1
FIRST	18.3%	19.2%	20.7%	29.2%	31.4%
UPPER SECOND	47.5%	48.4%	50.8%	48.0%	47.7%
LOWER SECOND	29.2%	29.1%	25.1%	21.3%	19.0%
THIRD	4.9%	3.2%	3.2%	1.5%	2.0%
PASS DEGREE	0.2%	0.2%	0.2%	0.1%	

Degree Outcomes by Student Characteristics

Final Degree Classifications (Undergraduate) 2016 - 2021

Studying at Hope Campuses

	2016/7	2017/8	2018/9	2019/0	2020/1
FIRST	17.8%	19.0%	19.9%	29.1%	31.3%
UPPER SECOND	48.5%	48.9%	52.0%	48.2%	48.2%
LOWER SECOND	28.6%	28.5%	25.1%	21.1%	18.5%
THIRD	4.9%	3.4%	2.8%	1.5%	1.9%
PASS DEGREE	0.2%	0.2%	0.2%	0.1%	

Studying at Partner Colleges

	2016/7	2017/8	2018/9	2019/0	2020/1
FIRST	21.8%	21.0%	29.3%	30.1%	32.1%
UPPER SECOND	39.8%	42.9%	38.4%	46.6%	40.5%
LOWER SECOND	33.1%	34.5%	25.3%	22.3%	25.0%
THIRD	5.3%	1.7%	7.1%	1.0%	2.4%

Degree Outcomes by Student Characteristics

Final Degree Classifications (Undergraduate) 2016 - 2021 by School or Department

Studying at Hope Campuses

		2016/7	2017/8	2018/9	2019/0	2020/1
	FIRST	11.6%	21.4%	23.1%	35.5%	37.1%
	UPPER SECOND	44.9%	46.4%	43.6%	43.5%	39.0%
BUSINESS SCHOOL	LOWER SECOND	27.5%	27.4%	28.2%	19.4%	19.0%
	THIRD	14.5%	4.8%	3.8%	1.6%	4.8%
	PASS DEGREE	1.4%		1.3%		
	FIRST	17.6%	20.0%	18.4%	32.6%	45.7%
	UPPER SECOND	45.1%	46.0%	50.0%	46.5%	37.1%
DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE	LOWER SECOND	33.3%	26.0%	23.7%	20.9%	14.3%
	THIRD	2.0%	8.0%	7.9%		2.9%
	ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE UPPER SECOND LOWER SECOND THIRD PASS DEGREE FIRST UPPER SECOND	2.0%				
	FIRST	22.8%	21.7%	19.6%	30.0%	27.2%
DEPARTMENT OF PSYCHOLOGY	UPPER SECOND	44.6%	51.3%	52.6%	47.1%	46.6%
DEPARTMENT OF PSTCHOLOGY	LOWER SECOND	26.1%	24.3%	25.8%	21.4%	25.2%
	THIRD	6.5%	2.6%	2.1%	1.4%	1.0%
	FIRST	19.3%	18.7%	31.3%	31.3%	36.6%
SCHOOL OF CREATIVE & PERFORMING ARTS	UPPER SECOND	54.1%	51.2%	51.1%	53.6%	47.2%
SCHOOL OF GREATIVE & FERFORMING ARTS	LOWER SECOND	25.2%	28.3%	16.8%	15.2%	15.5%
	THIRD	1.5%	1.8%	0.8%		0.7%

Degree Outcomes by Student Characteristics

Studying at Hope Campuses

		2016/7	2017/8	2018/9	2019/0	2020/1
	FIRST	19.3%	16.3%	16.9%	29.7%	33.5%
	UPPER SECOND	50.8%	53.9%	60.6%	51.4%	46.4%
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION	LOWER SECOND	25.7%	26.9%	20.2%	17.6%	16.7%
	THIRD	4.0%	2.9%	2.0%	1.0%	3.3%
	PASS DEGREE	0.3%		0.3%	6% 51.4% 2% 17.6% 1.0% 1.0% 3% 0.3% 5% 23.2% 0% 41.1% 5% 32.1% 0% 21.6% 9% 23.6% 6% 23.6% 1.4% 1 6% 23.6% 1 2 6% 23.6% 1 2 6% 23.6% 1 2 6% 23.6% 1 2 6% 3.9% 1% 28.6% 2% 61.8% 9% 29.1%	
	FIRST	17.8%	13.9%	20.5%	23.2%	22.2%
	UPPER SECOND	43.2%	45.2%	41.0%	41.1%	39.5%
SCHOOL OF HEALTH AND SPORT SCIENCES	LOWER SECOND	33.9%	34.8%	32.5%	32.1%	35.8%
	THIRD	5.1%	6.1%	6.0%	3.6%	2.5%
	FIRST	16.0%	14.5%	15.9%	21.6%	16.7%
	UPPER SECOND	51.0%	52.9%	54.7%	53.4%	66.7%
SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES	LOWER SECOND	27.8%	29.1%	26.6%	23.6%	15.5%
	THIRD	5.2%	3.5%	60.6% 51.4% 20.2% 17.6% 2.0% 1.0% 0.3% 0.3% 20.5% 23.2% 41.0% 41.1% 32.5% 32.1% 6.0% 3.6% 15.9% 21.6% 54.7% 53.4% 26.6% 23.6% 12.0% 16.9% 48.2% 50.6% 36.1% 28.6% 3.6% 3.9% 44.2% 61.8%	1.4%	1.1%
	FIRST	8.6%	18.7%	12.0%	16.9%	18.2%
	UPPER SECOND	45.7%	37.3%	48.2%	50.6%	62.5%
SCHOOL OF LAW AND CRIMINOLOGY	LOWER SECOND	42.0%	37.3%	36.1%	28.6%	19.3%
	THIRD	3.7%	6.7%	3.6%	3.9%	
	FIRST	33.3%	38.6%	44.2%	61.8%	69.1%
SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS, COMPUTER SCIENCE AND	UPPER SECOND	48.6%	45.6%	41.9%	29.1%	23.5%
ENGINEERING	LOWER SECOND	16.7%	15.8%	14.0%	5.5%	4.9%
	THIRD	1.4%			3.6%	2.5%

Degree Outcomes by Student Characteristics

Studying at Hope Campuses

		2016/7	2017/8	2018/9	2019/0	2020/1
	FIRST	18.4%	20.9%	15.0%	22.6%	22.8%
	UPPER SECOND	47.5%	47.8%	47.3%	47.3%	54.0%
SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCE	LOWER SECOND	29.9%	28.4%	34.5%	27.4%	20.3%
	THIRD	3.7%	2.2%	2.7%	2.2%	3.0%
	PASS DEGREE	0.4%	0.7%	0.4%	0.5%	

Degree Outcomes by Student Characteristics

Studying at Partner Colleges

		2016/7	2017/8	2018/9	2019/0	2020/1
	FIRST	36.8%		62.5%		12.5%
BUSINESS SCHOOL	UPPER SECOND	42.1%	85.7%	12.5%	50.0%	50.0%
	LOWER SECOND	21.1%	14.3%	25.0%	50.0%	37.5%
	FIRST	20.4%	22.9%	25.6%	33.3%	34.2%
	UPPER SECOND	40.8%	40.4%	41.1%	46.2%	39.5%
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION	LOWER SECOND	33.7%	35.8%	25.6%	19.4%	23.7%
	THIRD	5.1%	0.9%	7.8%	1.1%	2.6%
	FIRST	20.0%	18.8%	55.6%	22.2%	75.0%
	UPPER SECOND	40.0%	43.8%	11.1%	33.3%	25.0%
SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES	LOWER SECOND	40.0%	31.3%	33.3%	44.4%	
	THIRD		6.3%			
	UPPER SECOND	16.7%				
SCHOOL OF LAW AND CRIMINOLOGY	LOWER SECOND	50.0%				
	THIRD	33.3%				
	FIRST	26.4%	26.0%	22.6%	24.5%	36.6%
	UPPER SECOND	45.3%	34.0%	41.5%	49.0%	43.9%
SCHOOL OF SOCIAL SCIENCE	LOWER SECOND	26.4%	40.0%	24.5%	24.5%	17.1%
	THIRD	1.9%		11.3%	2.0%	2.4%